

| Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0012(37)11 Project Name: SR-12; MP 10.70 - 13.60 & SR-63; MP 1.50 - 2.60 & SR-63; MP 1.50 - 2.60 & SR-63; Desc of Construction: Pedestrian/Bicycle Safety Estimate Completion date on or before County: GARFIELD (17) | | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Bidder: SUNROC CORPORATION 730 North 1500 West Orem, UT 84057 | | 08/03/2015 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA WESTERN ROCK PRO 851 N. RED ROCK RD ST. GEORGE, UT 84770 | | Page 1 of 2 |
|--|-----------|-----------------------------------|------|-------|----------------------------|------------|---|------------|---|------------|-------------|
| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| 10 - ROADWAY | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 012850010 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | 44,000.00 | 44,000.00 | 57,000.00 | 57,000.00 | 74,000.00 | 74,000.00 | |
| 2 | 01554005* | Traffic Control | 1 | Lump | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 27,500.00 | 27,500.00 | |
| 3 | 015710030 | Silt Fence | 580 | ft | 1.46 | 846.80 | 3.00 | 1,740.00 | 5.17 | 2,998.60 | |
| 4 | 02056010P | Borrow on SR-63 | 1160 | Ton | 9.00 | 10,440.00 | 16.00 | 18,560.00 | 12.07 | 14,001.20 | |
| 5 | 020750010 | Geotextiles - Separation | 145 | sq yd | 3.00 | 435.00 | 6.70 | 971.50 | 17.24 | 2,499.80 | |
| 6 | 022210080 | Remove Fence | 230 | ft | 2.00 | 460.00 | 2.00 | 460.00 | 15.87 | 3,650.10 | |
| 7 | 023730010 | Loose Riprap | 81 | cu yd | 80.00 | 6,480.00 | 84.50 | 6,844.50 | 155.56 | 12,600.36 | |
| 8 | 02721010* | Untreated Base Course on SR-63 | 488 | Ton | 10.00 | 4,880.00 | 13.35 | 6,514.80 | 10.66 | 5,202.08 | |
| 9 | 02737002* | Untreated Base Course Soft Spot R | 165 | cu yd | 70.00 | 11,550.00 | 41.75 | 6,888.75 | 68.00 | 11,220.00 | |
| | | epair | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | 02743040* | HMA - Bike/Ped Path 1/2 Inch | 3619 | Ton | 116.00 | 419,804.00 | 108.75 | 393,566.25 | 118.00 | 427,042.00 | |
| 11 | 027650050 | Pavement Marking Paint | 214 | gal | 50.00 | 10,700.00 | 41.65 | 8,913.10 | 37.50 | 8,025.00 | |
| 12 | 02776003P | Concrete Flatwork 4 inch thick | 3280 | sq ft | 4.00 | 13,120.00 | 9.15 | 30,012.00 | 12.00 | 39,360.00 | |
| 13 | 02821001* | 4 Foot Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fe | 100 | ft | 20.00 | 2,000.00 | 19.00 | 1,900.00 | 43.00 | 4,300.00 | |
| | | nence, Type II | | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | 02822010P | Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Meta | 60 | ft | 3.48 | 208.80 | 3.50 | 210.00 | 32.00 | 1,920.00 | |
| | | I Post) | | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | 02822030P | Right-of-Way Fence, Type D (Meta | 100 | ft | 2.95 | 295.00 | 3.90 | 390.00 | 42.00 | 4,200.00 | |
| | | I Post) | | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | 028420060 | Flexible Delineator Post - Type I | 12 | Each | 67.01 | 804.12 | 137.00 | 1,644.00 | 122.00 | 1,464.00 | |
| 17 | 02891004P | Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 18 in | 12 | Each | 65.00 | 780.00 | 60.00 | 720.00 | 53.00 | 636.00 | |
| | | ch | | | | | | | | | |
| 18 | 02891007P | Sign Type A-1, 78 inch X 48 in | 1 | Each | 351.63 | 351.63 | 685.00 | 685.00 | 605.00 | 605.00 | |
| | | ch | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | 02891012P | Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 48 inc | 1 | Each | 257.27 | 257.27 | 357.00 | 357.00 | 315.77 | 315.77 | |
| | | h | | | | | | | | | |
| 20 | 028910270 | Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F | 1 | Each | 92.48 | 92.48 | 89.00 | 89.00 | 79.00 | 79.00 | |
| | | eet | | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | 028910275 | Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal | 1 | Each | 313.93 | 313.93 | 89.00 | 89.00 | 79.00 | 79.00 | |
| | | to 20 Square Feet | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | 028910285 | Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square | 2 | Each | 120.76 | 241.52 | 149.00 | 298.00 | 132.00 | 264.00 | |
| | | Feet | | | | | | | | | |
| 23 | 028910300 | Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas | 12 | Each | 132.99 | 1,595.88 | 387.00 | 4,644.00 | 342.00 | 4,104.00 | |
| | | e (B1) | | | | | | | | | |
| 24 | 028910320 | Slipbase Sign Base (B3) | 5 | Each | 322.94 | 1,614.70 | 565.00 | 2,825.00 | 500.00 | 2,500.00 | |
| 25 | 028910355 | Sign Post P1 | 12 | Each | 65.30 | 783.60 | 113.00 | 1,356.00 | 100.00 | 1,200.00 | |

| Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids | | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Bidder: SUNROC CORPORATION 730 North 1500 West Orem,UT 84057 | | 08/03/2015 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA WESTERN ROCK PRO 851 N. RED ROCK RD ST. GEORGE,UT 84770 | |
|---|-----------|---|-----|--------|---------------------|------------|---|------------|---|------------|
| Project No: F-0012(37)11 Project Name: SR-12; MP 10.70 - 13.60 & SR-63; MP 1.50 - 2.60 & SR-63; MP 1.50 - 2.60 & SR-63; Desc of Construction: Pedestrian/Bicycle Safety Estimate Completion date on or before County: GARFIELD (17) | | | | | | | | | Page 2 of 2 | |
| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 26 | 028910370 | Sign Post P4 | 2 | Each | 158.41 | 316.82 | 238.00 | 476.00 | 210.00 | 420.00 |
| 27 | 028910375 | Sign Post P5 | 2 | Each | 241.83 | 483.66 | 357.00 | 714.00 | 315.00 | 630.00 |
| Subtotal | | | | | | 547,855.21 | | 559,867.90 | | 650,815.91 |
| 20 - STRUCTURES | | | | | | | | | | |
| 28 | 02421000* | Concrete Spillway | 1 | Lump | 54,000.00 | 54,000.00 | 73,360.00 | 73,360.00 | 112,169.46 | 112,169.46 |
| 29 | 03310001P | 36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw | 1 | Each | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 25,750.00 | 25,750.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| all | | | | | | | | | | |
| Subtotal | | | | | | 61,000.00 | | 99,110.00 | | 119,669.46 |
| 180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL | | | | | | | | | | |
| 30 | 00221000* | Contract Time- Segment 1 FIXED PR\$1,200.00 | Day | 60 Day | | 72,000.00 | 55 Day | 66,000.00 | 58 Day | 69,600.00 |
| ICE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Subtotal | | | | | | 72,000.00 | | 66,000.00 | | 69,600.00 |
| A(Contract Amount): | | | | | | 608,855.21 | 658,977.90 | | 770,485.37 | |
| Innovative Contracting: | | | | | | 72,000 | 66,000 | | 69,600 | |
| A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations): | | | | | | 680,855.21 | 724,977.90 | | 840,085.37 | |
| Percent of Engineer's Estimate: | | | | | | | 108.23 % | | 126.55 % | |